Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0#-05) QMB No. Q651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Aptos corporation	Name: Sure Talent Investment Limited Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 18, 2005 X Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre			
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Road Town			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: Tortola Country: British Virgin Zip: Islands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,316,831 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Foxconn International, Inc Internal Address: Street Address: 1650 Memorex Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4() X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Santa Clara State: CA zip: 95050 Phone Number: (408) 919-6137	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7165 Expiration Date 11/2008			
Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: joseph,chung@foxconn.com	b. Deposit Account Number			
9. Signature:	J. 2/2 dv			
Wei Te Chung Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Salvices, Director of the USPYO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, APTOS CORPORATION (hereinafter APTOS) is the owner of the U.S. patent applications and patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignmer <u>Reel</u>	nt Recorded Frame
10/034,876	12/27/2001	012433	0626
10/370,827	02/21/2003	013805	0009
10/371,042	02/21/2003	013805	0293
10/461,236	06/13/2003	014182	0633
10/600,799	06/18/2003	014226	0778
10/815,496	03/31/2004	015180	0747
10/816,413	03/31/2004	015179	0771
Patent No.	Issue Date	Reel	Frame
6,316,831	11/13/2001	010788	0688
6,362,087	03/26/2002	010782	0647
6,448,171	09/10/2002	010782	0185
6,635,585	10/21/2003	011251	0859
6,674,173	01/06/2004	013648	0208
6,784,089	08/31/2004	013660	0881
6,846,360	01/25/2005	013664	0949

WHEREAS Sure Talent Investment Limited (hereinafter Sure Talent) of Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications and patents to be obtained therefrom;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to APTOS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications and patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said applications or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to Sure Talent Investment Limited.

APTOS hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

APTOS further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in to U.S. patent applications and patents, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if Sure Talent, or its assignee, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this /84 day of May, 2005.

APTOS CORPORATION

Name: Jonathan Sue

Title: CEÒ

2

RECORDED: 12/30/2005